RESOLUTION NO. 2018-237

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF COCONUT PETER CREEK AND ANTONACCI. SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA. PROVIDING FOR HIRING, TRAINING. ASSISTING, AND PAYING POLL WORKERS, AND FOR THE DELIVERY AND PICK-UP OF ELECTION EQUIPMENT FOR THE 2019 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON MARCH 12, 2019; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City has found it to be most efficient in past elections to authorize the Broward County Supervisor of Elections Office to hire, train, and assist poll workers in the conduct of elections within the City of Coconut Creek; and

WHEREAS, Peter Antonacci Supervisor of Elections of Broward County, Florida, will also provide the service of paying the poll workers, as well as delivering and picking-up the election equipment at all polling places within the City; and

WHEREAS, Peter Antonacci, Supervisor of Elections of Broward County, Florida, has agreed to hire, train, assist, and pay poll workers, as well as provide for the delivery and pick-up of election equipment at all polling places within the City for the General Municipal Election to be held on March 12, 2019, and requires that an agreement, attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A," is executed to that effect; and

WHEREAS, in order to ensure the necessary organized administration of the March 2019 Election, any additionally necessary agreements are included in the authority of this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA:

Section 1: That the foregoing "WHE confirmed as being true and correct and are her and that the agreement between the City of Co Supervisor of Elections of Broward County, Flo Election scheduled on March 12, 2019, attach herein and made a specific part of this resolution.	reby made a specific conut Creek and orida, for services re ned hereto as Exhib	part of this resolution, elated to the Municipal
Section 2: That this resolution hereby the Supervisor of Elections of Broward County are necessary for the organized administration	,, Florida to include	other agreements as
<u>Section 3:</u> That the City Commission attached agreement between the City of Supervisor of Elections of Broward County, Flo	Coconut Creek ar	
Section 4: That the City Manager, or said agreement by and between the City of Supervisor of Elections of Broward County, Florida.	f Coconut Creek a	
<u>Section 5:</u> That if any clause, section, is held by any court of competent jurisdiction to application, it shall not affect the validity of the resolution.	be unconstitutional	or invalid, in part or in
Section 6: That this resolution shall b its adoption.	e in full force and ef	fect immediately upon
Adopted this <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u>	_, 2018.	
	Joshua Rydell, Ma	
Attest:	Joshua Ryueli, Ma	yoi
Leslie Wallace May, City Clerk		
	Rydell	<u>Aye</u>
	Welch	<u>Aye</u>
	Tooley	<u>Aye</u>
	Sarbone	<u>Aye</u>
	Belvedere	<u>Aye</u>